## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4834/2017

MAJOR SINGH (D) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AJMER SINGH (D) THR LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6/2017)

Date: 04-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for effecting service on respondent no.9 within four weeks, as prayed for, failing which the name of respondent no.9 shall stand deleted from the array of parties at the risk and cost of the petitioner.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER