SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

IA 9666/2018,9667/2018,9668/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4834/2017

MAJOR SINGH (D) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJMER SINGH (D) THR LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.9667/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN AND SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.9668/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 30-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Akhil Sharma, Adv. Ms Isha Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Proposed respondent no.1.1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Proposed respondent no.1.2 and 9.7 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps alongwith complete address of respondent no.11.1 to effect service on respondent nos. 9.1 and 11.1.

Item No.27

However, ld,. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that legal representatives of respondent no.11 are already on record as respondent nos. 10 and 12 and legal representatives of respondent no.9 are duly represented by the ld. Counsel for the respondent. Registry to verify and submit report.

-2-

List again on 20.11.2018.

K BABU Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com