www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 9666/2018,9667/2018,9668/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4834/2017

MAJOR SINGH (D) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AJMER SINGH (D) THR LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 20-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akhil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pirya Soni, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent No.1.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent Nos.1/1.2 and 9(9.7) have not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

Respondent No.11(11.1) and 11.2 are common as respondent Nos.10 and 12 and are represented, as such service is deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1(1.3) to 1(1.4), 9(9.2) to 9(9.6) but none has entered appearance.

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps for service of respondent No.9.1 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

> ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar