SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4834/2017

MAJOR SINGH (D) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJMER SINGH (D) THR LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER.....)

Date: 30-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Isha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to comply with the office report regarding service of proposed legal representative No.9.1.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (PRADEEP KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER