SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4834/2017

MAJOR SINGH (D) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJMER SINGH (D) THR LRS & ORS. Respondent(s) (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IN RESPECT OF DECEASED R.NOS.1, 9 AND 11 AND APPLN. FOR CONDOANTION OF DELAY OF 572, 625 & 8057 DAYS IN FILING APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION AND APPLN FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE(IN CHAMBER)

IA No. 9666/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 9667/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 9668/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neharika Modgil, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application for substitution has been filed along with an application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application.

There is a long delay in filing the substitution application.

Let the matter be placed before the Court for appropriate orders.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MONIKA DEY) BRANCH OFFICER